# DELORAINE WASTE DEPOT

# Fees and Charges

2025-26

### **GENERAL DOMESTIC WASTE**

includes Landfill Levy component and GST

Loads containing mixed waste streams will be charged as general domestic waste

Minimum charge < 0.04 tonne

General domestic waste per tonne, including refrigerators, freezers and air conditioners

\$7.20

\$180.00

### **GREEN WASTE**

also called garden waste, includes GST

All green waste must be clean green waste. Loads will be charged as general domestic waste if contaminated with or contain rubbish, weed matting, dirt, rocks, soil, processed timber, tree stumps and branches greater than 150mm diameter.

Minimum charge < 0.04 tonne

XX

\$5.40

Green waste per tonne

XX

\$135.00

## INDIVIDUAL ITEMS

includes GST

Car and light truck tyres each		\$16.10
Truck tyres each		\$49.20
Matresses each	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	\$11.80

# OTHER CATEGORIES

DrumMUSTER chemical containers must meet collection criteria and must be triple washed

Free of Charge

Clean fill

no rocks greater than 150mm, no concrete and no contamination



Free of Charge

Scrap metal including ferrous and non-ferrous metals no motor vehicle bodies



Free of Charge

### PROHIBITED MATERIALS

The following items/materials are not accepted

Asbestos, chemicals and chemical containers (except DrumMUSTER), controlled waste, liquid waste, hospital waste, sharps (syringes), animal carcasses, low-level contaminated soil, sewage sludge, marine flares and gas bottles.

Both cash and EFTPOS are accepted for your convenience.

